
Fordham (20-11) -vs- New York Tech (13-14)
4/15/1997 at Old Westbury, N.Y. (NYIT Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Moran (3-0)
Loss: Doug Stasio (1-1)
HBP: Watkiss
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:
- Bosworth faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- Watkiss faced 5 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 3 0 1 1 2 3 0 7 1 18 18 1
New York Tech 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 4

Fordham 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Marchiano cf 4 3 3 2 3 1 0
Dan Moleti 1b 3 2 1 1 3 0 0
Tom Stein 3b 5 1 2 2 1 1 0
Tony Martelli ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
Robert Sprague lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Charlie Goff lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vince Lumia c 5 4 3 3 0 1 1
Adrian Muys dh 5 4 4 5 1 0 1
Wes Crane rf 5 1 1 1 1 0 0
Mike D'Auria 2b 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
    Ian Denson ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Mullowney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Montano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 18 18 18 9 3 9

2B: Mike D'Auria (2)
HR: Mike Marchiano (1); Vince Lumia (2); Adrian Muys (3)
SH: Tony Martelli (1)
SF: Tony Martelli (1); Robert Sprague (1)
SB: Mike Marchiano (1)
CS: Dan Moleti (1)
HBP: Vince Lumia (1)
E: Vince Lumia (1)
DP: 1

New York Tech 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jim Goelz ss 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Chris Rojas cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Nevins ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Briller 3b/p 3 0 1 0 2 0 1
Mike Pienkos lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
Steve Robins 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Paul Marino 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Beller 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Caulfield c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
David Clark dh/3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Paul Hansen rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Doug Stasio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rob Bosworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Watkiss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 6 7 10

2B: Chris Briller (1); David Clark (1)
HR: Paul Hansen (1)
E: Jim Goelz (1); Chris Rojas (1); Paul Marino (1); Doug Stasio (1)
DP: 1

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Moran (W, 3-0) 3.2 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 17 4 5 –
Jay Mullowney 3.1 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 4 –
Mike Montano 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 2 –
Totals 7 2 2 6 7 0 0 0 0 33 39 8 11

New York Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Doug Stasio (L, 1-1) 3.1 5 5 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 14 21 3 6 –
Rob Bosworth 2.2 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 5 2 –
Watkiss 1.0 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 2 –
Chris Briller 2.0 4 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 1 –
Totals 18 18 11 9 3 0 0 1 0 42 55 11 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR NYI
Marchiano homered to center field, RBI. 1 0
Moleti reached on an error by 2b. 1 0
Stein walked; Moleti advanced to second. 1 0
Martelli grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; Stein advanced to second; Moleti advanced to third. 1 0
Sprague flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Moleti scored, unearned. 2 0
Lumia singled to right field, RBI; Stein scored, unearned. 3 0
Muys grounded out to ss. 3 0

New York Tech - Bottom of 1st FOR NYI
Goelz struck out looking. 3 0
Rojas grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Briller flied out to lf. 3 0

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR NYI
Crane singled to right field. 3 0
D'Auria reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Crane out at second 3b to 2b. 3 0
Marchiano walked; D'Auria advanced to second. 3 0
Moleti walked; Marchiano advanced to second; D'Auria advanced to third. 3 0
Stein struck out. 3 0
Martelli reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Moleti advanced to second; Marchiano out at third 3b
unassisted. 3 0

New York Tech - Bottom of 2nd FOR NYI
Pienkos flied out to cf. 3 0
Robins flied out to cf. 3 0
Marino grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR NYI
Sprague grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Lumia homered to right field, RBI. 4 0
Muys walked. 4 0
Crane flied out to lf. 4 0
D'Auria lined out to 3b. 4 0

New York Tech - Bottom of 3rd FOR NYI
Caulfield grounded out to 3b. 4 0
Clark doubled to right field. 4 0
Hansen singled to center field; Clark advanced to third. 4 0
Goelz singled to left field, RBI; Hansen advanced to second; Clark scored. 4 1
Rojas reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; Goelz out at second p to 2b; Hansen advanced to third. 4 1
Briller walked; Rojas advanced to second. 4 1
Pienkos struck out. 4 1

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR NYI
Marchiano walked. 4 1
Marchiano advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third on the error, failed pickoff
attempt. 4 1
Moleti grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 1
Stein singled to center field, RBI; Marchiano scored, unearned. 5 1
Bosworth to p for Stasio. 5 1
Martelli flied out to rf. 5 1



Sprague flied out to cf. 5 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New York Tech - Bottom of 4th FOR NYI
Robins grounded out to 2b. 5 1
Marino flied out to cf. 5 1
Caulfield singled, advanced to second on an error by c. 5 1
Clark walked. 5 1
Mullowney to p for Moran. 5 1
Hansen struck out looking. 5 1

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR NYI
Beller to 2b for Marino. 5 1
Lumia homered to left field, RBI. 6 1
Muys homered to left field, RBI. 7 1
Crane grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 1
D'Auria grounded out to ss. 7 1
Marchiano singled to left field. 7 1
Marchiano stole second. 7 1
Moleti walked. 7 1
Moleti out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 1

New York Tech - Bottom of 5th FOR NYI
Goelz flied out to lf. 7 1
Rojas grounded out to 2b. 7 1
Briller walked. 7 1
Pienkos struck out looking. 7 1

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR NYI
Stein flied out to cf. 7 1
Martelli singled to left field. 7 1
Sprague flied out to lf. 7 1
Lumia reached on an error by ss; Martelli advanced to second. 7 1
Muys homered to center field, 3 RBI, unearned; Lumia scored, unearned; Martelli scored, unearned. 10 1
Crane flied out to rf. 10 1

New York Tech - Bottom of 6th FOR NYI
Robins singled to right field. 10 1
Beller grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Robins out on the play. 10 1
Caulfield flied out to cf. 10 1

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR NYI
D'Auria doubled to left field. 10 1
Marchiano walked. 10 1
Moleti walked; Marchiano advanced to second; D'Auria advanced to third. 10 1
Watkiss to p for Bosworth. 10 1
Stein reached on a fielder's choice; Moleti advanced to second; Marchiano advanced to third; D'Auria out at
home 3b to c. 10 1
Martelli grounded into double play p to c to 1b; Marchiano out on the play. 10 1

New York Tech - Bottom of 7th FOR NYI
Clark struck out looking. 10 1
Hansen homered to center field, RBI. 10 2
Goelz grounded out to 3b. 10 2



Rojas grounded out to 3b. 10 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR NYI
Sprague singled to center field. 10 2
Lumia hit by pitch; Sprague advanced to second. 10 2
Muys singled to left field; Lumia advanced to second; Sprague advanced to third. 10 2
Crane walked, RBI; Muys advanced to second; Lumia advanced to third; Sprague scored. 11 2
D'Auria doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Crane advanced to third; Muys scored; Lumia scored. 13 2
Briller to p. 13 2
Clark to 3b. 13 2
/  for Watkiss. 13 2
Marchiano singled to left field, RBI; D'Auria advanced to third; Crane scored. 14 2
Moleti singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on an error by cf; Marchiano advanced to third;
D'Auria scored. 15 2
Stein singled to left field, RBI; Moleti advanced to third; Marchiano scored. 16 2
Martelli flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Moleti scored, unearned. 17 2
Sprague flied out to cf. 17 2
Lumia struck out. 17 2

New York Tech - Bottom of 8th FOR NYI
Montano to p for Mullowney. 17 2
Briller doubled to left field. 17 2
Pienkos struck out looking. 17 2
Robins struck out. 17 2
Beller walked. 17 2
Caulfield walked; Beller advanced to second; Briller advanced to third. 17 2
Clark reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Caulfield out at second ss to 2b. 17 2

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR NYI
Muys homered to left field, RBI. 18 2
Crane flied out to rf. 18 2
Denson pinch hit for D'Auria. 18 2
Denson grounded out to 3b. 18 2
Marchiano struck out. 18 2

New York Tech - Bottom of 9th FOR NYI
Goff to lf for Sprague. 18 2
Denson to 2b. 18 2
Hansen flied out to rf. 18 2
Goelz walked. 18 2
Nevins pinch hit for Rojas. 18 2
Nevins lined out to rf. 18 2
Briller grounded out to p. 18 2


